December 2006 Rev. 20 1/38
38
LD1117 series
Low drop fixed and adjustable positive voltage regulators
Feature summary
■ Low dropout voltage (1V TYP.)
■ 2.85V Device performances are suitable for
SCSI-2 active termination

P 7.9 8.0 8.1 0.311 0.315 0.319
Tape & Reel DPAK-PPAK MECHANICAL DATA
Order code LD1117 series
36/38
8 Order code
(*) Available on request.
Table 20. Order code
Part numbers
SOT-223 SO-8 DPAK DPAK (T&R) TO-220
Output
voltage
LD1117S12TR LD1117D12TR (*) LD1117DT12 (*) LD1117DT12TR LD1117V12 (*) 1.2 V
LD1117S12CTR (*) LD1117D12CTR (*) LD1117DT12C (*) LD1117V12C (*) 1.2 V
LD1117S18TR LD1117D18TR (*) LD1117DT18 LD1117DT18TR LD1117V18 1.8 V
LD1117S18CTR (*) LD1117D18CTR (*) LD1117DT18C LD1117DT18CTR LD1117V18C (*) 1.8 V
LD1117S25TR LD1117D25TR (*) LD1117DT25 LD1117DT25TR LD1117V25 2.5 V
LD1117S25CTR LD1117D25CTR (*) LD1117DT25C LD1117DT25CTR LD1117V25C 2.5 V
LD1117S28TR LD1117D28TR (*) LD1117DT28TR 2.85 V
LD1117S30TR LD1117D30TR (*) 3 V
LD1117S33TR LD1117D33TR LD1117DT33 LD1117DT33TR LD1117V33 3.3 V
LD1117S33CTR LD1117D33CTR LD1117DT33C LD1117DT33CTR LD1117V33C 3.3 V
LD1117S50TR LD1117D50TR LD1117DT50 LD1117DT50TR LD1117V50 5 V
LD1117S50CTR LD1117D50CTR (*) LD1117DT50C LD1117DT50CTR 5 V
LD1117STR LD1117DTR (*) LD1117DT LD1117DTTR LD1117V
ADJ FROM
1.25 TO 15V
LD1117SC-R LD1117DC-R (*) LD1117DTC (*) LD1117DTC-R LD1117VC (*)